3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Four-Wall Header

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Four-Wall Header
.100" × .100" Latch/Ejector, Straight and Right Angle	 3000 Series
TS-0772-P
Sheet 4 of 4
Part Customization
This spec sheet details our standard offering.
3M has several capabilities that can provide a part tailored
to your specific needs. Ask your 3M sales representative
or customer service for more details.
Both snap in and roll pin latches may be ordered sepa-
rately.  Snap in and roll style latches are dimensionally and
functionally equivalent. If ordering snap-in or roll pin style
latches separately, please use the below chart.
Short
Latch
Long Latch Latch
Style
Color
Standard Temperature
(PBT)
3505-2 3505-3 Roll Pin Gray
High Temperature
(PCT)
N3505-2B N3505-3B Roll Pin Black
High Temperature
(PBT)
3505-30 3505-31 Snap-In Gray
High Temperature
(PPA)
N3505-30B N3505-31B Snap-In Black
•	 Selective pin removal (ATA or other compatability)
•	 Wire wrap tails styles
Mounting Hardware
.31